## Corona de Tucson Fire District 99 E Tallahassee Drive, Corona 85641

## **Public Notice**

Saturday, October 5, 2024, at 7:00 AM
Corona de Tucson community pancake breakfast
American Legion Post 109
15921 S Houghton Rd, Corona De Tucson, AZ 85641

Members of the Corona de Tucson Fire District Governing Board may be attending the Corona De Tucson Pancake breakfast at the above location and time. A majority of the Board may be in attendance at the event. Although no district business is planned to be discussed, board members may have one-on-one conversations and district business may be discussed in general. No action will be taken, and a report will be made at the next regularly scheduled Corona de Tucson Fire District board meeting.